Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Ronald Hüner	Name: SGL Carbon AG	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): April 11, 2005	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Rheingaustrasse 182	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wiesbaden	
Government Interest Assignment	Stale:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zlp: D-65203	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
	attached:	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1	
Name: Richard M. Beck CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 11885-00033-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2207		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip: 19899	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:(302) 658-5614	b. Deposil Account Number 03-2775	
Email Address:rbeck@cblh.com	Authorized User Name <u>Richard M. Beck</u>	
9. Signature: Richard M. K	Sech April 22, 2005 Date	
Richard M. Beck - 22,580	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

US-Assignment 03/021 SGL

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

## SGL CARBON AG

Rheingaustrasse 182 D-65203 Wiesbaden Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

## FIBER-REINFORCED CERAMIC MATERIAL

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith
executed on
Serial No. 10/799,313, filed March 12, 2004

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and convenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further convenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

**US-Assignment** 03/021 SGL

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE AND HUTZ the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2005 Signed this

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS:

(Ronald HUNER)

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES:

RCRD

(Hellmuth Deckers)

Armgard Bösel

PATENT REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0818

		U. S. Patent and Trademark Offico: U.S. E	PTO/SB/97 (09-04) gh 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ľ	f known); 10/799313	io respond to a collection of information unless it dis Attorney Docke	t No.: 11885-00033-US
c	ertificate of Transı	nission under 37 CF	R 1.8
l herel States	by certify that this corresponden Patent and Trademark Office.	ce is being facsimile transmitted to	the United
on	April 22, 2005 . Date		
		Lann Signature	
		ny L. Hamm ne of person signing Certificate	
Regi	stration Number, if applicable	(302) 656-91 Telephone Nur	
Note:	Each paper must have its own ce identify each submitted paper. Assignment (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Shee Charge \$40.00 to deposit acce		te must

۲ <u>۰۰۰</u>
FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: April 22, 2005
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/799313-Conf. #8215 Patent Number
Inventor: Ronald Hüner
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System
FAX NUMBER: (708) 306-5995
FROM: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP
Richard M. Beck
PHONE: (302) 658-9141
Attomey Dkt. #: 11885-00033-US
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet):5
CONTENTS: Assignment (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 03-2775 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (302) 658–9141 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP 1007 North Orange Street, P.O. Box 2207, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614

1